MANSFIELD TOWNSHIP
BURLINGTON COUNTY

RESOLUTION 2020-6-8

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXTENSION OF AND AMENDMENT TO
CONTRACT FOR SNOW REMOVAL

WHEREAS, on September 27, 2017 the Township of Mansfield (the “Township”) entered into a
Contract for Snow Removal (the “Contract”) with Central Jersey Landscaping, Inc. (“Contractor”) under
which Contractor provides snow removal services to the Township in exchange for monetary compensation;
and

WHEREAS, as set forth in Section IV, the term of the Contract is for three (3) years, having
commenced on December 1, 2017, and is set to expire on November 30, 2020; and

WHEREAS, as further set forth in Section IV of the Contract, the Township has the option to
extend the Contract for two (2) additional one (1) year periods; and

WHEREAS, by way of letter dated March 19, 2020, Contractor has requested that the Township
consider exercising its option to extend the Contract for the additional two one year time periods and to
further eliminate the second sentence of Section III of the Contract, which reads “Additionally, Township
shall be required to pay Contractor for any storm event exceeding three (3) inches or more at $125.00 per
hour.”; and

WHEREAS, the Township has considered the request of Contractor and determined that it is in
the best interest of the Township to grant such request, at the same rates and under the same conditions as
specified in the Contract; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Contractor’s request, the Township and Contractor have negotiated a
written amendment to the Contract, a true and correct copy of which is attached hereto, incorporated herein,
and marked as “Exhibit A” (the “Amendment”).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of
Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey that the Contract for Snow Removal with Contractor
is hereby amended as set in the Amendment attached hereto as Exhibit A.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Township Mayor and Township Clerk are hereby
authorized to execute the Amendment; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that an original, fully-executed copy of the Amendment shall be
delivered to the Township Administrator and to the Contractor; and

MOTION: MAGEE SECOND: CAIN

ROLL CALL VOTE

AYES: MAGEE, CAIN, HIGGINS, OCELLO, DIGIUSEPPE

NAYS: ABSTAIN: ABSENT:
CERTIFICATION

I, LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR Municipal Clerk of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington,
State of New Jersey do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of the Resolution adopted by the
Mansfield Township Committee, County of Burlingtq
2020 at 7:00 PM.

LINDA SEMUS, RM€, CMR, Municipal Clerk



